

# BID TABULATION

Municipal Authority of Buffalo Township  
 Freeport Area Lead Service Replacement / Freeport Area Waterline Replacement / Route  
 228/Ekastown Area Waterline Extension

Gibson-Thomas Engineering Co., Inc.  
 P.O. Box 853  
 Latrobe, PA 15650

Contract 1/2003

Bid Opening Date  
**December 4, 2023**

	Description	Quantity	1		2		3		4	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A	FREEPORT AREA LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION ONLY – PIPELINE MATERIAL TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY									
1	3/4" New Service (Install Only)	125 ea	\$ 850.00	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 146,875.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 218,750.00
2	1" Service Reconnect (Install Only)	4 ea	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
3	1" Service to Existing Dwelling (Install Only)	2 ea	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
4	2" Service Reconnect (Install Only)	4 ea	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	2" Service to Existing Dwelling (Install Only)	2 ea	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Ditchline Paving Freeport Borough Contractor - Supply and Install (Includes 100% Stone Backfill)	360 s.y.	\$ 125.16	\$ 45,057.60	\$ 87.30	\$ 31,428.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00
7	Ditchline Paving PennDOT Streets (4" 25MM Base - 1" 9.5MM Mod. - 1.5" 9.5MM Top) Includes 100 % Stone Backfill (Supply and Install)	250 s.y.	\$ 149.88	\$ 37,470.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 22,875.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	Sidewalk Replacement Supply and Install	80 s.y.	\$ 171.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
9	Concrete Curb Replacement (Supply and Install)	670 l.f	\$ 65.00	\$ 43,550.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 48,575.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 38,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50,250.00
10	Work along State Highway	2,000 l.f.	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	3/4" Service to Existing Dwelling Contractor (Install Only)	85 ea.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 197,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 318,750.00
<b>TOTAL FREEPORT LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT</b>				<b>\$ 405,107.60</b>		<b>\$ 382,603.00</b>		<b>\$ 624,265.00</b>		<b>\$ 692,750.00</b>

B. FREEPORT WATERLINE REPLACEMENT		INSTALLATION ONLY – PIPELINE MATERIAL TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY									
1	3" SDR 21 PVC Waterline (Install Only)	20 l.f.	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
2	4" PVC (DR-14-Class 305) Waterline (Install Only)	100 l.f.	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	6" PVC (DR-14-Class 305) Waterline (Install Only)	40 l.f.	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
4	8" PVC DR-14 Class 305 Waterline (Install Only)	3,980 l.f.	\$ 51.00	\$ 202,980.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 382,080.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 370,140.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 318,400.00	\$ 318,400.00
5	4" Gate Valve (Install Only)	2 ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	8" Gate Valve (Install Only)	21 ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
7	New Hydrant Assembly (Install Only)	6 ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	Ditchline Paving Freeport Borough - Supply and Install (Includes 100% Stone Backfill)	800 s.y.	\$ 75.60	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 88.65	\$ 70,920.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
9	Ditchline Paving PennDOT Streets (4" 25MM Base - 1" 9.5MM Mod. - 1.5" 9.5MM Top) Includes 100 % Stone Backfill (Supply and Install)	1,825 s.y.	\$ 78.30	\$ 142,897.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 169,725.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 149,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 182,500.00
10	Mill & Overlay	4,750 s.y.	\$ 39.18	\$ 186,105.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 147,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 147,250.00	\$ 147,250.00
11	Sidewalk Replacement (Supply and Install)	200 s.y.	\$ 171.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
12	Concrete Curb Replacement (Supply and Install)	60 l.f.	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	3" Interconnection (Install Only)	1 ea	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	4" Interconnection (Install Only)	4 ea	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15	6" Interconnection (Install Only)	5 ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	8" Interconnection (Install Only)	5 ea	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	Work Along State Highway	1,000 l.f.	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
			<b>\$ 739,422.50</b>		<b>\$ 918,290.00</b>		<b>\$ 827,735.00</b>		<b>\$ 877,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 877,950.00</b>

ROUTE 228 WEST/EKASTOWN AREA WATERLINE EXTENSION													
INSTALLATION ONLY – PIPELINE MATERIAL TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY													
1	8" PVC DR-14 Class 305 Waterline (Install only)	7,020 l.f.	\$ 51.00	\$ 358,020.00	\$ 59.60	\$ 418,392.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 354,510.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 561,600.00			
2	8" Gate Valve (Install only)	13 ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00			
3	8" Interconnection (Install only)	1 ea	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			
4	New Hydrant Assembly (Install only)	6 ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00			
5	New Services (Install only)	82 ea.	\$ 850.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 109,880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 123,000.00			
6	3/4" Long Service (Install only)	300 l.f.	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00			
7	8" Concrete Encasement includes pipe (Supply and Install Concrete only)	130 l.f.	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00			
8	Township Ditchline Paving (Supply and install including 100% Stone Backfill)	1,370 s.y.	\$ 75.60	\$ 103,572.00	\$ 87.30	\$ 119,601.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 112,340.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 95,900.00			
9	Ditchline Paving PennDOT Streets (SR 228) (5" Base - 2" Mod. - 1.5" Top) (Supply and install 100% Stone Backfill)	100 s.y.	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00			
10	Work along State Highway	2,020 l.f.	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,400.00			
11	Type "A" Blow-off (Install only)	1 ea.	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			
<b>TOTAL ROUTE 228 WEST/EKASTOWN AREA WATERLINE EXTENSION</b>				<b>\$ 609,682.00</b>		<b>\$ 682,013.00</b>		<b>\$ 634,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 905,650.00</b>			
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 1,754,212.10</b>		<b>\$ 1,982,906.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,086,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,476,350.00</b>			

\*Complete in Place

I do hereby certify that this Bid Tabulation is a complete and current summary of all Bids received



Daniel F. Schmitt, P.E.

No. 041937-E



# BID TABULATION

Municipal Authority of Buffalo Township  
 Freeport Area Lead Service Replacement / Freeport Area Waterline Replacement / Route  
 228/Ekastown Area Waterline Extension

Contract 1/2003

Gibson-Thomas Engineering Co., Inc.  
 P.O. Box 853  
 Latrobe, PA 15650

Bid Opening Date <b>December 4, 2023</b>	Description	Quantity	5		6		7		8	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A	FREEPORT AREA LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION ONLY – PIPELINE MATERIAL TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY									
1	3/4" New Service (Install Only)	125 ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 286,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 346,875.00
2	1" Service Reconnect (Install Only)	4 ea	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 11,100.00
3	1" Service to Existing Dwelling (Install Only)	2 ea	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,981.00	\$ 5,962.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	2" Service Reconnect (Install Only)	4 ea	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00
5	2" Service to Existing Dwelling (Install Only)	2 ea	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,981.00	\$ 5,962.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
6	Ditchline Paving Freeport Borough Contractor - Supply and Install (Includes 100% Stone Backfill)	360 s.y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 105.30	\$ 37,908.00
7	Ditchline Paving PennDOT Streets (4" 25MM Base - 1" 9.5MM Mod. - 1.5" 9.5MM Top) Includes 100 % Stone Backfill (Supply and Install)	250 s.y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 28,250.00
8	Sidewalk Replacement Supply and Install	80 s.y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00
9	Concrete Curb Replacement (Supply and Install)	670 l.f	\$ 80.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 52,930.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,000.00
10	Work along State Highway	2,000 l.f.	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	3/4" Service to Existing Dwelling Contractor (Install Only)	85 ea.	\$ 800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3,107.00	\$ 264,095.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 191,250.00
<b>TOTAL FREEPORT LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT</b>				<b>\$ 389,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 736,475.00</b>		<b>\$ 885,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 728,183.00</b>



C. ROUTE 228 WEST/EKASTOWN AREA WATERLINE EXTENSION										
INSTALLATION ONLY – PIPELINE MATERIAL TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY										
1	8" PVC DR-14 Class 305 Waterline (Install only)	7,020 l.f.	\$ 85.00	\$ 596,700.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 484,380.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 512,460.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 575,640.00
2	8" Gate Valve (Install only)	13 ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,665.00
3	8" Interconnection (Install only)	1 ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,482.00	\$ 4,482.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
4	New Hydrant Assembly (Install only)	6 ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	New Services (Install only)	82 ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 123,164.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 195,160.00
6	3/4" Long Service (Install only)	300 l.f.	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00
7	8" Concrete Encasement includes pipe (Supply and Install Concrete only)	130 l.f.	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00
8	Township Ditchline Paving (Supply and install including 100% Stone Backfill)	1,370 s.y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 109,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 126,040.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 113,710.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 87,680.00
9	Ditchline Paving PennDOT Streets (SR 228) (5" Base - 2" Mod. - 1.5" Top) (Supply and install 100% Stone Backfill)	100 s.y.	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 231.30	\$ 23,130.00
10	Work along State Highway	2,020 l.f.	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,100.00
11	Type "A" Blow-off (Install only)	1 ea.	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
<b>TOTAL ROUTE 228 WEST/EKASTOWN AREA WATERLINE EXTENSION</b>				<b>\$ 898,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 832,865.00</b>		<b>\$ 808,297.00</b>		<b>\$ 936,775.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 2,570,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,704,699.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,747,747.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,803,638.00</b>

\*Complete in Place

I do hereby certify that this Bid Tabulation is a complete and current summary of all Bids received




Daniel F. Schmitt, P.E. No. 041937-E



# BID TABULATION

Gibson-Thomas Engineering Co., Inc.  
P.O. Box 853  
Latrobe, PA 15650

Municipal Authority of Buffalo Township  
Freeport Area Lead Service Replacement / Freeport Area Waterline Replacement / Route  
228/Ekastown Area Waterline Extension

Contract 1/2003

Bid Opening Date  
**December 4, 2023**

		9			10		
		J. S. Bova Excavating 235 State Street Struthers OH 44471			CRS Contracting 537 Marwood Road Cabot PA 16023		
	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Total
A	FREEPORT AREA LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT INSTALLATION ONLY – PIPELINE MATERIAL TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY						
1	3/4" New Service (Install Only)	125 ea	\$ 2,021.80	\$ 252,725.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 340,000.00	
2	1" Service Reconnect (Install Only)	4 ea	\$ 2,011.00	\$ 8,044.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 10,880.00	
3	1" Service to Existing Dwelling (Install Only)	2 ea	\$ 2,407.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 5,440.00	
4	2" Service Reconnect (Install Only)	4 ea	\$ 2,711.00	\$ 10,844.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 10,880.00	
5	2" Service to Existing Dwelling (Install Only)	2 ea	\$ 2,407.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 5,440.00	
6	Ditchline Paving Freeport Borough Contractor - Supply and Install (Includes 100% Stone Backfill)	360 s.y.	\$ 108.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 324,000.00	
7	Ditchline Paving PennDOT Streets (4" 25MM Base - 1" 9.5MM Mod. - 1.5" 9.5MM Top) Includes 100 % Stone Backfill (Supply and Install)	250 s.y.	\$ 104.82	\$ 26,205.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 214,500.00	
8	Sidewalk Replacement Supply and Install	80 s.y.	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 72,960.00	
9	Concrete Curb Replacement (Supply and Install)	670 l.f	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,770.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 44,220.00	
10	Work along State Highway	2,000 l.f.	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 306,000.00	
11	3/4" Service to Existing Dwelling Contractor (Install Only)	85 ea.	\$ 1,858.53	\$ 157,975.05	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 231,200.00	
<b>TOTAL FREEPORT LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT</b>				<b>\$ 546,711.05</b>		<b>\$ 1,565,520.00</b>	

B. FREEPORT WATERLINE REPLACEMENT				INSTALLATION ONLY – PIPELINE MATERIAL TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY									
1	3" SDR 21 PVC Waterline (Install Only)	20 l.f.	\$ 111.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 10,780.00							
2	4" PVC (DR-14-Class 305) Waterline (Install Only)	100 l.f.	\$ 62.10	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00							
3	6" PVC (DR-14-Class 305) Waterline (Install Only)	40 l.f.	\$ 81.50	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 11,400.00							
4	8" PVC DR-14 Class 305 Waterline (Install Only)	3,980 l.f.	\$ 134.68	\$ 536,026.40	\$ 106.00	\$ 421,880.00							
5	4" Gate Valve (Install Only)	2 ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,158.00	\$ 6,316.00							
6	8" Gate Valve (Install Only)	21 ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 39,060.00							
7	New Hydrant Assembly (Install Only)	6 ea	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 72,360.00							
8	Ditchline Paving Freeport Borough - Supply and Install (Includes 100% Stone Backfill)	800 s.y.	\$ 103.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 172,000.00							
9	Ditchline Paving PennDOT Streets (4" 25MM Base - 1" 9.5MM Mod. - 1.5" 9.5MM Top) Includes 100 % Stone Backfill (Supply and Install)	1,825 s.y.	\$ 108.00	\$ 197,100.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 343,100.00							
10	Mill & Overlay	4,750 s.y.	\$ 61.35	\$ 291,412.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 142,500.00							
11	Sidewalk Replacement (Supply and Install)	200 s.y.	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 58,200.00							
12	Concrete Curb Replacement (Supply and Install)	60 l.f.	\$ 68.50	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 9,180.00							
13	3" Interconnection (Install Only)	1 ea	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00							
14	4" Interconnection (Install Only)	4 ea	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 4,936.00							
15	6" Interconnection (Install Only)	5 ea	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 4,950.00							
16	8" Interconnection (Install Only)	5 ea	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 4,950.00							
17	Work Along State Highway	1,000 l.f.	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235,000.00							
<b>TOTAL FREEPORT WATERLINE REPLACEMENT</b>										\$ 1,204,738.90	\$ 1,552,112.00		



C. ROUTE 228 WEST/EKASTOWN AREA WATERLINE EXTENSION		INSTALLATION ONLY – PIPELINE MATERIAL TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY									
1	8" PVC DR-14 Class 305 Waterline (Install only)	7,020 l.f.	\$ 123.49	\$ 866,899.80	\$ 104.00	\$ 730,080.00					
2	8" Gate Valve (Install only)	13 ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00					
3	8" Interconnection (Install only)	1 ea	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00					
4	New Hydrant Assembly (Install only)	6 ea	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$11,176.00	\$ 67,056.00					
5	New Services (Install only)	82 ea.	\$1,458.94	\$ 119,633.08	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 165,230.00					
6	3/4" Long Service (Install only)	300 l.f.	\$ 181.90	\$ 54,570.00 *	\$ 195.00	\$ 58,500.00					
7	8" Concrete Encasement includes pipe (Supply and Install Concrete only)	130 l.f.	\$ 83.69	\$ 10,879.70	\$ 217.00	\$ 28,210.00					
8	Township Ditchline Paving (Supply and install including 100% Stone Backfill)	1,370 s.y.	\$ 103.00	\$ 141,110.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 260,300.00					
9	Ditchline Paving PennDOT Streets (SR 228) (5" Base - 2" Mod. - 1.5" Top) (Supply and install 100% Stone Backfill)	100 s.y.	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 27,300.00					
10	Work along State Highway	2,020 l.f.	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 355,520.00					
11	Type "A" Blow-off (Install only)	1 ea.	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,740.00	\$ 9,740.00					
<b>TOTAL ROUTE 228 WEST/EKASTOWN AREA WATERLINE EXTENSION</b>				<b>\$ 1,247,292.58</b>		<b>\$ 1,727,836.00</b>					
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 2,998,742.53</b>		<b>\$ 4,845,468.00</b>					

\*Mathematical Error - Does not affect order of Bids

\*Complete in Place

I do hereby certify that this Bid Tabulation is a complete and current summary of all Bids received



Daniel F. Schmitt, P.E. No. 041937-E

